Question 2.  “You identify a requirement for a Surveyor, under Key personnel.  Can you elaborate on your requirement for the surveyor to support AEs, BFRs and FPDs?”
Answer 2.  The Surveyor is removed as a Key Personnel position.

Question 3.  “Also, although we are able to show recent relevant experience, we have a JV with numerous recent and new Navy Planning awards, that include AE/BFRs as part of the IDP development for 8 different Installations that are not complete.  I would like to confirm it is permitted to talk to that current work in Section H.”

Answer 3.  Firms shall submit responses in accordance with submission requirements for each Criterion set forth in the solicitation. Criterion 1-Specialized Experience (SF 330 Part 1 Section F) states "Projects shall be completed projects. Projects not completed will be excluded from evaluation consideration." Criterion 3-Program Management and Capacity (SF 330 Part 1 Section H) evaluates firm's ability to plan for and manage work under the contract and the capacity to accomplish the work in the required time. Criterion 3 does not evaluate experience.
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